1/78. Naktala , 348/52 N S C Bose Road, Kolkata-700047

E-Mail – sreeramnirman2014@gmail.com

MOB NO 9830045100

### **Project Name: SREE RAM**

Address: 348/231 N.S.C. Bose Road, P.O. Naktala, P.S. Netaji Nagar, Kolkata-700047.

Plan Sanction No: B.P. No. 2022100016 Date-25.04.2022

To The Authority WBRERA , Kolkata West Bengal

#### Sub : Project Commencement Details

Please note that the Project at **348/231 NSC BOSE ROAD** which has received building Sanction Plan vide B.P. No 2022100016 dt 25.04.22 and project work started on the Next Day.

Thanking You,

SREERAM NIRMAN (P) LTD.

1/78. Naktala , 348/52 N S C Bose Road, Kolkata-700047

E-Mail – sreeramnirman2014@gmail.com

MOB NO 9830045100

#### **Project Name: SREE RAM**

Address: 348/231 N.S.C. Bose Road, P.O. Naktala, P.S. Netaji Nagar, Kolkata-700047.

Plan Sanction No: B.P. No. 2022100016 Date-25.04.2022

# **DECLARATION**

( IN RESPECT OF NOC FOR AIRPORT CLEARENCE)

### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

The project situated at Premises No.348/231 NSC BOSE ROAD, C.S.PLOT NO 193 (p), 194 (P) OF MOUJA-NAKTALA, J.L. NO. 32 Post Office Naktala, Police Station Netaji Nagar, Within Ward No.100 of Kolkata Municipal Corporation ,Kolkata 700047, is below the requirement hight and distance limit as prescribed by Airport Authority of India. Thus, NOC from Airport Authority of India (AAI) is not required for the project.

ThankingYou

SREERAM NIRMAN (P) LTD.

1/78. Naktala , 348/52 N S C Bose Road, Kolkata-700047

E-Mail – sreeramnirman2014@gmail.com

MOB NO 9830045100

### **Project Name: SREE RAM**

Address: 348/231 N.S.C. Bose Road, P.O. Naktala, P.S. Netaji Nagar, Kolkata-700047.

Plan Sanction No: B.P. No. 2022100016 Date-25.04.2022

### **DECLARATION**

( IN RESPECT OF NOC FROM FIRE DEPARTMENT)

### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that the proposed project situated at Premises No. 348/231 NSC BOSE ROAD C.S.PLOT NO 193 (p), 194 (P) OF MOUJA-NAKTALA, J.L. NO. 32 Post Office Naktala Police Station Netaji Nagar, Within Ward No.100 of Kolkata Municipal Corporation ,Kolkata 700047, does not fall under the purview of WBFIRE AUTHORITY CLEARANCE, i.e. the rules pertaining to WBFIRE Department does not apply for the above mentioned project. I do hereby declare and undertake the above mentioned statement to be fully true and also do hereby take full responsibility of the same.

Thanking You SREERAM NIRMAN (P) LTD. Director

1/78. Naktala , 348/52 N S C Bose Road, Kolkata-700047

E-Mail – sreeramnirman2014@gmail.com

MOB NO 9830045100

### **Project Name: SREE RAM**

Address: 348/231 N.S.C. Bose Road, P.O. Naktala, P.S. Netaji Nagar, Kolkata-700047.

Plan Sanction No: B.P. No. 2022100016 Date-25.04.2022

## **DECLARATION**

( IN RESPECT OF NOC FOR ENVIRONMENTAL CLEARENCE)

### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

The project **''SREE RAM''**situated at Premises No.348/231 NSC Bose Road, C.S.PLOT NO 193 (p), 194 (P) OF Mouja-Naktala, J.L. NO. 32 Post Office Naktala, Police Station Netaji Nagar, Within Ward No.100 of Kolkata Municipal Corporation ,Kolkata 700047, **does not require NOC from the Environmental Clearance as per norms.** 

Thanking You SREERAM NIRMAN (P) LTD.